©  2013-2023 HYCON Technology Corp.
 DS-HY10P40-V09_EN
HY10P40
Datasheet
8-Bit RISC-like Mixed Signal Microcontroller
Embedded 24-Bit ΣΔADC
.

 DS-HY10P40-V09_EN
Page 27
7. Ordering Information
Device No.1
Package
Type
Pins
Package
Drawing
Programming
Code2
Shipment
Packing
Type
Unit
Q’ty
Material
Composition
MSL3
HY10P40-D000 Die - D  000 000 - 250 Green4 -
HY10P40-S008 SOP 8 S 008 000 Tube 100 Green4 MSL-3
HY10P40-S008 SOP 8 S 008 000 Tape & Reel 2500 Green4 MSL-3
HY10P40-M010 MSOP 10 M 010 000 Tube 80 Green4 MSL-3
HY10P40-M010 MSOP 10 M 010 000 Tape & Reel 3000 Green4 MSL-3
HY10P40-E016 SSOP 16 E  016 000 Tube 100 Green4 MSL-3
HY10P40-E016 SSOP 16 E 016 000 Tape & Reel 2500 Green4 MSL-3
1 Device No.: Model No. – Package Type Description – Code
(Blank Code/ Standard/ Customized Programming Code)
Ex：Your customized programming code is 007, IC model no. is HY10P40 and you require die shipment.
The ordering device no. will be HY10P40-D000-007
Ex：You request blank code in die package, IC model no. is HY10P40.
The ordering device no. will be HY10P40-D000
Ex：You request IC model no. is HY10P40, blank code in SSOP16 package.
The ordering device no. will be HY10P40-E016. If you required the shipment to be packed in Tape &
Reel, then please remark the shipment packing type as Tape & Reel.
Ex：Your customized programming code is 008 and you require products in SOP8. The ordering device
no. will be HY10P40-S008-008. If you required the shipment to be packed in Tape & Reel, then please
remark the shipment packing type as Tape & Reel.
Ex：Your customized programming code is 009 and you require products in MSOP10. The ordering
device no. will be HY10P40-M010-009. If you required the shipment to be packed in Tube, then please
remark the shipment packing type as Tube.
2 Programming Code:
“001”~“999” is standard or customized programming code. Blank code does not have these numbers.
3 MSL: